The unaudited pro forma combined condensed statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2008 and the nine months ended
September 30, 2009 assume that the transaction took place the first day of the period presented (i.e., January 1, 2008), except for the 2009
activity subsequent to the Acquisition Date, which reflects the actual combined results of operations for the consolidated Company.

The pro forma financial information is based on the estimates and assumptions set forth in the notes to such information. The pro forma financial
information is being furnished solely for information purposes and, therefore, is not necessarily indicative of the combined results of operations
or financial position that might have been achieved for the dates or periods indicated, nor is it necessarily indicative of the results of operations
or financial position that may occur in the future.

9

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 8-K

10

Assured Guaranty Ltd. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Operations

For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Assured Guaranty
As Reported

FSAH
As Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments for
Acquisition Notes

Proforma
Combined

REVENUES
Net earned premiums $ 261,398 $ 376,573 $ 158,700 (a ) $ 796,671
Net investment income 162,558 264,181 � 426,739
Net realized investment gains (losses) (69,801 ) (6,669 ) � (76,470 )
Net change in fair value of credit
derivatives
Realized gains and other settlements 117,589 126,891 � 244,480
Unrealized GL�credit derivatives 38,034 (744,963 ) � (706,929 )
Net change in fair value of credit
derivatives 155,623 (618,072 ) � (462,449 )
Fair value gain (loss) on committed
capital securities � 82,800 � 82,800
Income from assets acquired in
financing transactions � 11,154 � 11,154
Other income 43,410 (15,845 ) � 27,565
TOTAL REVENUES 553,188 94,122 158,700 806,010
EXPENSES
Loss and loss adjustment expenses 265,762 1,877,699 � 2,143,461
Amortization of deferred acquisition
costs 61,249 65,700 (65,700 ) (b ) 61,249
Other operating expenses 83,493 55,630 � 139,123
Interest expense 23,283 58,455 6,314 (c ) 103,052

15,000 (d )
Profit commission expense 1,336 � � 1,336
Other expenses 5,734 � � 5,734
TOTAL EXPENSES 440,857 2,057,484 (44,386 ) 2,453,955
Income (loss) before (benefit)
provision for income taxes 112,331 (1,963,362 ) 203,086 (1,647,945 )
Benefit (provision) for income taxes 43,448 (689,671 ) 71,080 (e ) (575,143 )
Net income (loss) $ 68,883 $ (1,273,691 ) $ 132,006 $ (1,072,802 )
Net income per diluted share $ (7.17 )

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements, including Note 2 for an explanation of the
preliminary pro forma adjustments.

10

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 8-K

11

Assured Guaranty Ltd. and Subsidiaries

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Statements of Operations

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009

(dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)

Assured Guaranty
As Reported

FSAH Results
January 1, to
June 30, 2009

Pro Forma
Adjustments for
Acquisition Notes

Proforma
Combined

REVENUES
Net earned premiums $ 557,050 $ 244,570 $ 329,875 (a) $ 1,131,495
Net investment income 171,643 122,231 (25,400) (f) 268,474
Net realized investment gains (losses) (28,096) (9,687) � (37,783)
Net change in fair value of credit
derivatives � �
Realized gains and other settlements 120,086 59,963 � 180,049
Unrealized GL�credit derivatives (432,637) 652,339 (25,404) 194,298
Net change in fair value of credit
derivatives (312,551) 712,302 (25,404) 374,347
Financial guaranty variable interest
entities revenues 4,881 � � 4,881
Fair value gain (loss) on committed
capital securities (93,961) 6,655 � (87,306)
Income from assets acquired in financing
transactions 1,619 4,287 (454) (g) 5,452
Other income 58,533 60,334 (1,289) (h) 117,578
TOTAL REVENUES 359,118 1,140,692 277,328 1,777,138
EXPENSES
Loss and loss adjustment expenses 251,109 443,553 (399,281) (i) 295,381
Amortization of deferred acquisition
costs 41,277 16,828 (27,167) (b) 30,938
Other operating expenses 122,325 60,147 � 182,472
FSAH acquisition-related expenses 80,179 � (80,179) (j) �
Interest expense 37,495 28,486 3,400 (c) 69,381
Goodwill and settlement of pre-existing
relationship 23,341 � 62,076 (k) 85,417
Financial guaranty variable interest
entities expenses 10,152 � � 10,152
Profit commission expense 2,549 � (1,289) (l) 1,260
TOTAL EXPENSES 568,427 549,014 (442,440) 675,001
Income (loss) before (benefit) provision
for income taxes (209,309) 591,678 719,768 1,102,137
Benefit (provision) for income taxes (84,493) 260,301 273,114 (e) 448,922
Net income (loss) (124,816) 331,377 446,654 653,215
Less: Non-controlling interest of variable
interest entities (5,271) � � (5,271)
Net income (loss) attributable to
Assured Guaranty Ltd. $ (119,545) $ 331,377 $ 446,654 $ 658,486
Net income per diluted share $ 5.79

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements, including Note 2 for an explanation of the
preliminary pro forma adjustments.

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 8-K

12

11

Edgar Filing: ASSURED GUARANTY LTD - Form 8-K

13

Assured Guaranty Ltd.

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Financial Statements

Note 1�Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed statements of operations data for the year ended December 31, 2008 and the nine months ended
September 30, 2009 show the estimated effects of the Acquisition as if it had occurred on the first day of the periods presented (i.e., January 1,